COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA January 9, 2024 10:00 AM

C-5069/ PI-226	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement LB 641 [2019].
C-5484	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2023 program year.
C-5539	In the Matter of the Application of Five Nines Technology Group, LLC, Wilmington, Delaware, seeking authority to operate as an interexchange carrier of telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.
C-5540	In the Matter of the Joint Application of Pay Tel Communications, Inc., John Vincent Townsend, III and the J. Vincent Townsend III Family Dynasty Trust, and Pay Tel Communications ESOP Trust for approval of a Transfer of Control of Pay Tel Communications, Inc. to Pay Tel Communications ESOP Trust.
C-5541	In the Matter of the Application of Long Lines Siouxland, LLC, Sergeant Bluff, Iowa, seeking authority to obtain debt financing.
C-5542	In the Matter of the Application of Network Innovations, LLC, d/b/a Mitel, Chicago, Illinois, seeking authority to operate as an interexchange carrier of telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.
C-5543	In the Matter of Hooper Telephone Company, $d/b/a$ WesTel Systems, seeking a waiver of 291 Neb. Admin. Code § 5-002.22A, § 5-010.09, and § 10-006.07, in order to provide customer directories digitally rather than through paper printing.
AUTO DIALERS	
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS	
C-5544	In the Matter of the Application of Hamilton Telephone Company, Aurora, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with NE Colorado Cellular, Inc. d/b/a Viaero Wireless, Fort Morgan, Colorado.
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND	
NUSF-1, PO #6	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Arlington Telephone Company
NUSF-1, PO #6	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Eastern Nebraska Telephone Company



NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: MCI Communications Services, LLC
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Working Assets Funding Service, Inc.
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: XO Communications Services, Inc.
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Estech Systems, Inc.
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Arlington Telephone Company
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Blair Telephone Company
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Ooma, Inc.
NUSF-37.439	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Quality Voice & Data, Inc., Respondent.
NUSF-92, PO #14	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund Broadband Program.
NUSF-108	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its High-Cost Distribution Mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements: Dalton Extension Request.
NUSF-131	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.